	
	


	
	



Certificate of service

I hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing document in Docket UT-063006 on the following named person(s) on the date indicated below by email and first-class mail addressed to said person(s) at his or her last-known address(es) indicated below.

	Lisa Anderl
Qwest Corporation
1600 7th Ave Rm 3206
Seattle WA 98191
lisa.anderl@qwest.com
	Erik Cecil
Level 3 Communications, LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield CO 80021
erik.cecil@level3.com

	Thomas Dethlefs
Qwest Corporation
1801 California St Ste 900
Denver CO  80202
Thomas.dethlefs@qwest.com
	Nancy Donahue
Qwest Corporation
1801 California St Ste 900
Denver CO  80202
nancy.donahue@qwest.com

	Luba Hromyk
Qwest Coorporation
1801 California St Ste 900
Denver CO  80202
luba.hromyk@qwest.com
	Sally Johnston
WUTC
Attorney General Section, SMS 40128
1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW
Olympia WA 98504-7250
sjohnston@wutc.wa.gov

	Victoria Mandell
Level 3 Communications LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield CO 80021
victoria.mandell@level3.com
	Jeffrey T Nodland
Qwest Corporation
1801 California St Ste 900
Denver CO  80202
jeff.nodland@qwest.com

	Rogelio Peña
Peña & Associates LLC
1919 14th St Ste 610
Boulder CO 80302
repena@boulderattys.com
	Scott Porter
Level 3 Communications LLC
One Technology Center
Tulsa OK 74103

	Mark Reynolds
Qwest Corporation
1600 7th Ave Rm 3206
Seattle WA 98191
mark.reynolds3@qwest.com
	Adam L Sherr
Qwest Corporation
1600 7th Ave Rm 3206
Seattle WA 98191
adam.sherr@qwest.com

	Rick Thayer
Level 3 Communications LLC
1025 Eldorado Blvd
Broomfield CO 80021
rick.thayer@level3.com
	


DATED:  April 4, 2007.
Lisa F. Rackner
Of Attorneys for Level 3 Communications, LLC
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